O Cpsa

COLLEGE OF PHYSICIANS
& SURGEONS OF ALBERTA

REVENUE

Physician Annual Fee
Physician Registration
Professional Corporation Fees
Continuing Competence Fees
Competence Assessment Fees
Practice Readiness Fees
Grant Funding

Recovery of Investigation & Hearing Expenditures
Physician Assistant Fees
Fines to Members
Physician Other Fees
Miscellaneous

Sponsor Application Fee
Investment Income
Total Revenue

Note 1

Note 2

EXPENDITURES

Corporate Services

Salaries - vacancy

People & Culture

Information Management & Privacy
Governance

Office of the Registrar

Communication & Government Relations

Lines of Business (CPSA Activities):
Register Physicians
Investigate Complaints
Provide Clinical Review
Continuing Competence
Analytics, Innovation & Research
Tracked Prescription Program Alberta
Total CPSA Activities

Total Expenditures
Amortization & rental inducements
Fair value changes in investments

Accreditation program "Nt 3

NET INCOME <LOSS>

Note 1: Starting in July 2025, the Compentency Assessment program was divested from the Continuing Competence department

to Registration department.

Note 2: Starting in 2024, entities outside of AHS can sponsor Practice Readiness Assessments.

Note 3: Starting in 2018, the net results of the accreditation program are internally restricted to be used for the accreditation

department.

2026
Budget

27,666,700
1,030,300
2,147,400

199,600
595,000
5,238,033
1,295,679
270,000
28,500
325,000
47,700
289,160
157,500
2,050,000

41,340,572

)
)

4,833,729
(950,000)
1,981,304
4,422,415
1,269,521
3,451,326
1,668,321

9,171,652
9,184,113

5,474,332
3,524,825
1,257,089

28,612,011

45,288,627

(479,284)
600,000
(582,056)

(4,409,394)

% of Total
Expenditures
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2025
Budget

27,122,500
1,294,500
2,057,400

467,600
388,500
5,835,247
1,133,760
160,000
23,900
310,000
375,567
280,608
350,000
2,086,000

41,885,582

5,362,190

1,848,457
3,832,369
1,183,593
3,428,236
1,509,903

8,993,632
8,338,982

5,809,076
3,185,896
1,208,622

27,536,208

44,700,956

(522,284)
500,000
(376,140)

(3,213,798)

% of Total
Expenditures
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